

## Navidar Group Opens Third Office Located in Austin, Texas

**Indianapolis, IN** (August 22, 2012) -- Navidar Group, an investment banking firm focused on mergers and acquisitions and capital raising services, continues its expansion with a new office in Austin, Texas. Expanding Navidar's presence with a new office in Austin complements the firm's mission of providing word-class investment banking services to leading companies.

"The Austin technology and business services community includes a unique blend of high energy, start-ups, and established market leaders that make it an ideal place to open a new office to help continue the firm's growth," said Stephen Day, Managing Principal of Navidar Group.

Navidar is excited to be part of the Austin landscape and looks forward to giving back to this vibrant community.

## **About Navidar Group LLC**

Navidar Group LLC, with offices in New York, Austin, and Indianapolis, is an investment banking firm that provides businesses and investors in dynamic industries with strategic merger and acquisition advice, capital raising solutions and corporate advisory services. The firm focuses on technology, business services and health care information technology companies. Navidar principals have completed more than 170 transactions representing transaction volume of \$26 billion in M&A and \$22 billion in capital raising, for both private and public companies, over the past 20 years. Navidar Group is a registered broker-dealer and member of FINRA and SIPC. To learn more about Navidar Group, please visit www.navidar.com, or contact Lily Munson, Business Manager, at (317) 559-3906, lmunson@navidar.com.